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LIST OF DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (Ph.D.) SCHOOL WISE (IN PERSON) 

SL. NAME COURSE YEAR 

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES 

1 JOYRISON  KAMBA Botany 2021 

2 N.  ABENTHUNG  KITHAN " 2021 

3 THEJASENUO  JULIA  KIRHA " 2020 

4 KIKOLEHO  RICHA Chemistry 2021 

5 MENIELE  KHALO Geology 2016 

6 SEKHOVEYI  LOHE Geography 2016 

7 R.  BENDANGTEMJEN " 2017 

8 A.  PHIDARIHUN  WARJRI " 2016 

9 TEMJENSANGLA  PONGENER " 2021 

10 LILONGCHEM  THYUG Zoology 2020 

11 LOBENO  MOZHUI " 2021 

12 LANUYANGER  LONGCHAR " 2021 

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 

13 PRADIP  CHAKRABORTY Commerce 2016 

14 GOPAL  CHETRI " 2021 

15 G.  PHUKATO  SEMA Political Science 2021 

16 E.  BENRITHUNG  PATTON " 2020 

17 KIKRUNEINUO  KUOTSU " 2017 

18 ADANGLA  CHANGKIJA Sociology 2018 

19 VIZOLENUO  SOPHIE " 2017 

20 FRANCIS  SEBASTIAN " 2016 

21 SIMANTA  BORUAH " 2018 

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & EDUCATION 

22 IKALI   V.  CHISHI Education 2019 

23 VISIEZOLIE  YASHÜ " 2019 

24 CHINGPAI  LILY " 2019 
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25 AKETOLI   S.  SUMI " 2021 

SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES & RURAL DEVELOPEMENT 

26 SENTIRENLA  CHANGKIJA Agronomy 2017 

27 LOWRENCE  KITHAN " 2017 

28 ARENJUNGLA  AO " 2021 

29 DAMITRE  LYTAN Entomology 2018 

30 TINATOLY  SEMA " 2017 

31 AKUMLA  LONGCHAR Genetics & Plant Breeding 2019 

32 IMLIAKUM  AO Horiculture  2018 

33 IMCHALEMLA " 2017 

34 GRACELI   I.  YEPTHOMI " 2016 

35 SENTIRENLA  JAMIR " 2016 

36 KHAIDEM  ARCHANA 
Livestock Production & 

Management 
2019 

37 ALONGBA  JAMIR Soil & Water Conservation 2020 

 

Grand Total of Ph. D Awardees =  37 (Thirty Seven) 
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LIST OF GOLD MEDAL RECIPIENTS (IN PERSON) 
SL. NAME COURSE YEAR 

SCHOOL OF SCIENCES 

1 Ms.  NGIPLEIH   KONYAK M.Sc. (Anthropology) 2016 

2 Ms.  MAONGKALA   WALLING M.Sc. (Botany) 2016 

3 Ms.  IMTISENLA " 2017 

4 Ms.  VIKIENÜ " 2018 

5 Ms.  O.  ASHA   KOSO " 2019 

6 Ms.  RITUPARNA   KARMAKER M.Sc. (Chemistry) 2016 

7 Mr.  SURAJ   KUMAR " 2019 

8 Ms.  VIKALI   H.  JAKHALU " 2020 

9 Ms.  JAYASHREE   HAZARIKA " 2021 

10 Ms.  AMENUO   SUSAN   KULNU M.Sc. (Environmental Science) 2018 

11 Mr.  ALEMTOSHI " 2019 

12 Ms.  CHINGYAN   H.  PHOM " 2021 

13 Mr.  IMNAWAPANG   JAMIR M.Sc. (Forest Science) 2018 

14 Ms.  VAHSHI   CHONGLOI " 2019 

15 Mr.  AMBA   E.  CHANG " 2020 

16 Mr.  O.  KUPVAI   ONGLI   PHOM " 2021 

17 Ms.  NOZOVONU   ANGAMI M.Sc. (Geography) 2019 

18 Ms.  APANG   PHOM " 2020 

19 Ms.  SUMITRA   SERIES " 2021 

20 Ms.  CHUBAMENLA   CHANG M.A. (Geography) 2016 

21 Mr.  TIAMENBA   LONGSHIR M.Sc. (Geology) 2016 

22 Mr.  VILZOTO   VALEO " 2017 

23 Mr.  SAURABH   SINGH " 2018 

24 Ms.  VITOKALI   K.  SUMI " 2021 

25 Mr.  SEYIENEIZO   BENUPFUNO M.Sc. (Physics) 2018 

26 Mr.  KULENDRA   BORAH " 2019 

27 Ms.  GAURI   SHARMA “ 2020 
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28 Ms.  NEELAKSHI   VERMA M.Sc. (Zoology) 2016 

29 Ms.  NOYINGBENI   M.  ODYUO " 2017 

30 Ms.  CHEMRILA   SANGTAM " 2019 

31 Ms.  TSALUMLA   SANGTAM " 2021 

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & MANAGEMENT STUDIES 

32 Ms.  KOTSHO - U   THELE " 2019 

33 Ms.  LONGSHIBENI   MURRY " 2021 

34 Ms.  LORENO   OVUNG " 2021 

35 Ms.  OLIV   L.   AYEMI M.A. (Political Science) 2018 

36 Mr.  MEDOCHÜLIE   CIESOTSU " 2019 

37 Ms.   NISANA   T.  ZHIMO " 2020 

38 Ms.  ROZILA   S.  SANGTAM M.A. (Political Science) 2021 

39 Ms.  KENEILHOUNUO   ÜSOU M.A. (Sociology) 2016 

40 Ms.  MENUHOLE   SAVI " 2017 

41 Ms.  KISAMZAILE " 2018 

42 Ms.  THEJANEINUO   CHADI " 2019 

43 Ms.  KETHOVINO   HIEKHA " 2020 

44 Ms.  SURHOTALU M.A. (History & Archaeology) 2017 

45 Ms.  TEMJENCHILA   JAMIR " 2018 

46 Ms.  PETEKHRIENUO   ZUMVÜ " 2019 

47 Ms.  REBECCA " 2019 

48 Ms. NIELII  RITSE “ 2020 

49 Ms.  M.  RHONDENO   YANTHAN M.A. (History) 2021 

50 Ms.  TOVIHOLI   Y.  YEPTHOMI M.S.W. 2020 

51 Ms.  NOCHOSENU   SUSAN   KULNU " 2016 

52 Mr.  VIZOSÜ   KIKHI " 2017 

53 Ms.  VINICA   S.  ACHUMI " 2018 

54 Ms.  IMNAYANGLA   JAMIR " 2019 

55 Ms.  NEWTOLI   G.  CHISHI “ 2021 

56 Ms.  RENCHILO   M.  KIKON M.Com. 2016 
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57 Ms.  KEVISENUO   NANCY   BELHO " 2017 

58 Ms.  LIMANARO " 2018 

59 Mr.  SWARUP  ACHARJEE “ 2021 

60 Mr.  PRASENJIT   BHADRA M.B.A 2017 

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES & EDUCATION 

61 Ms.  YANCHOPENI   LOTHA " 2018 

62 Ms.  SANGERCHILA   OZÜKÜM " 2019 

63 Ms.  AKENYÜ   KHING " 2021 

64 Ms.  IMLIKOKLA   JAMIR M.A. (English) 2016 

65 Ms.  ISATOLI   AYE " 2017 

66 Ms.  LITO   ZHIMOMI " 2019 

67 Ms.  RUTHLA   A.  SANGTAM " 2019 

68 Ms.  PELHOUNEINUO   KIEWHUO " 2020 

69 Ms.  SNEHA   GUPTA M.A. (English) 2021 

70 Ms.  TOSHIMENLA   AO M.A. (Linguistics) 2017 

71 Ms.  VIBEITUONUO   MERE " 2018 

72 Ms.  HIRAMAYA   THAPA M.A. (Psychology) 2016 

73 Ms.  KEYIHUNGLE   KAURING " 2017 

74 Ms.  SENTIENLA   LONGKUMER " 2019 

75 Ms.  AZONO   NAKHRO M.Ed 2019 

76 Ms.  ZUBENI   N.  NGULLIE " 2020 

77 Ms.  LIKHYANO   E.  HUMTSOE " 2021 

SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES & RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

78 Ms.  TOLIKA   SWU " 2019 

79 Ms.  MALLEPU   S.  LIHHITHA   REDDY " 2020 

80 Ms.  SHAIK   SHABANA M.Sc. (Ag) Entomology 2016 

81 
Ms.  BAPHYRNAILIN  LYNGDOH  

MAWPHLANG 
" 2017 

82 Ms.  GOPAVARAM   PAVITHRA 
M.Sc. (Ag) Horticulture (Fruit 

Science) 
2019 

83 Ms.  NAOREM   SUSHMA   DEVI 
M.Sc. (Ag) Livestock Prod. & 

Mgmt. 
2016 
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84 Ms.  NAOREM   DIANA   DEVI " 2017 

85 Ms.  THEJANUO   RIO " 2018 

86 Ms.  TIAIENLA M.Sc. (Ag) Plant Pathology 2019 

87 Ms.  EMIKA   KORDOR   KYNDIAH 
M.Sc. (Ag) Soil & Water 

Conservation 
2017 

88 Ms.  VIZOLE-Ü   WHUORIE " 2018 

89 Ms.  AIBAPYNSUK   KHONGWAR " 2019 

90 Ms.  TOLIBO   H.  ACHUMI 
M.Sc. (Ag) Agril. Chem. & Soil 

Science 
2018 

91 Ms.  TEMSUSANGLA   I.  JAMIR " 2019 

92 Ms.  IMLIKOKLA   JAMIR M.Sc. (Ag) Agril. Economics 2018 

93 Ms.  IMLIBENLA " 2019 

94 Ms.  ZOHMINGMAWII   SAILO M.Sc. (Ag) Agril. Extension 2018 

95 Ms.  SEPILA   M.  SANGTAM " 2019 

96 Ms.  BIPASHA   DATTA B.Sc.(Ag.) Hons 2017 

97 Ms.  HEMANI   HAJONG " 2018 

98 Ms.  SUDIPTA   SAMANTA " 2020 

PROFESSIONAL COURSES INCLUDING UNDERGRADUATE COURSES 

99 Ms. PRIYANKA ROY  B. Tech. (ECE)  2018  

100 Mr. JITENDRA KUMAR  B. Tech. (ECE)  2019  

101 Mr. BIDYUT BIKASH BORAH  B. Tech. (ECE)  2020  

102 Ms.  R.  WONCHIBENI   TSANGLAO LL.B 2019 

103 Ms.  ABIGIAL   LOTHA " 2021 

104 Mr.  MANIKHO B.A. (Pol Science) 2018 

105 Ms.  ABHIGIAL   P.  HENGKONG B.B.A 2019 

 
 

GRAND TOTAL OF GOLD MEDAL RECIPIENTS  =  105 (One Hundred and Five) 
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AWARD OF DEGREE CERTIFICATES (IN PERSON) 
 

SL. NAME COURSE YEAR 

MASTER OF SCIENCE 

1 Ms.  NGIPLEIH   KONYAK M .Sc. (Anthropology) 2016 

2 Ms.  MAONGKALA   WALLING    M.Sc. (Botany) 2016 

3 Ms.  IMTISENLA " 2017 

4 Ms.  VIKIENÜ " 2018 

5 Ms.  O. ASHA   KOSO " 2019 

6 Ms.  NARMADA  SINGHA " 2020 

7 Ms.  RITUPARNA   KARMAKER    M.Sc. (Chemistry) 2016 

8 Mr.  SURAJ  KUMAR " 2019 

9 Ms.  VIKALI   H.  JAKHALU " 2020 

10 Ms.  JAYASHREE   HAZARIKA " 2021 

11 Mr.  DIPANKAR  HAZARIKA " 2021 

12 Ms.  ANWESHA  KAKOTI " 2021 

13 Mr.  PELEVILIE  PHEWHUO " 2019 

14 Mr.  VISEDELIE " 2019 

15 Mr.  SHISAK  SHARMA " 2019 

16 Ms.  AMENUO   SUSAN   KULNU M.Sc. (Environmental Science) 2018 

17 Mr.  ALEMTOSHI " 2019 

18 Ms.  CHINGYAN   H.  PHOM " 2021 

19 Ms. CHUBASONLA  I. CHANG " 2021 

20 Ms.  LANUSANGLA  IMCHEN M.Sc. (Environmental Science) 2021 

21 Mr.  IMNAWAPANG   JAMIR M.Sc. (Forest Science) 2018 

22 Ms.  VAHSHI   CHONGLOI " 2019 

23 Mr.  AMBA   E.  CHANG " 2020 

24 Mr.  O.  KUPVAI   ONGLI   PHOM " 2021 

25 Ms.  NOZOVONU   ANGAMI M.Sc. (Geography) 2019 

26 Ms.  APANG   PHOM " 2020 
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27 Ms.  SUMITRA   SERIES " 2021 

28 Ms.  CHUBAMENLA   CHANG M.A. (Geography) 2016 

29 Mr.  TIAMENBA   LONGSHIR M.Sc. (Geology) 2016 

30 Mr.  VILZOTO   VALEO " 2017 

31 Mr.  SAURABH   SINGH " 2018 

32 Ms.  VITOKALI   K.  SUMI " 2021 

33 Mr.  SEYIENEIZO   BENUPFUNO       M.Sc. (Physics) 2018 

34 Mr.  KULENDRA   BORAH " 2019 

35 Ms.  GAURI   SHARMA " 2020 

36 Ms.  POOJA " 2017 

37 Ms.  NEELAKSHI   VERMA         M.Sc. (Zoology) 2016 

38 Ms.  NOYINGBENI   M.  ODYUO " 2017 

39 Ms.  CHEMRILA   SANGTAM " 2019 

40 Ms.  TSALUMLA   SANGTAM " 2021 

MASTER OF ARTS & MASTER OF COMMERCE 

41 Ms.  A. GLORY   LOTHA M.A. (Economics) 2016 

42 Ms.  KOTSHO - U   THELE " 2019 

43 Ms.  LONGSHIBENI   MURRY " 2021 

44 Ms.  LORENO   OVUNG " 2021 

45 Ms.  LOCHUMLO  Y. SHITIRI                                    " 2021 

46 Ms.  SURHOTALU M.A. (History & Archaeology) 2017 

47 Ms.  TEMJENCHILA   JAMIR                                   " 2018 

48 Ms.  PETEKHRIENUO   ZUMVÜ                                   " 2019 

49 Ms.  REBECCA                                   " 2019 

50 Mr.  ALIAMOA  S.  LONGKUMER                                   " 2021 

51 Ms. NIELII  RITSE       “ 2020 

52 Ms.  M. RHONDENO   YANTHAN     “ 2021 

53 Ms.  OLIV  L.   AYEMI M.A. (Political Science) 2018 

54 Mr.  MEDOCHÜLIE   CIESOTSU " 2019 

55 Ms.  NISANA   T.  ZHIMO " 2020 
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56 Ms.  ROZILA   S.  SANGTAM " 2021 

57 Ms.  SHOTHILÜ " 2019 

58 Ms.  KENEILHOUNUO   ÜSOU M.A. (Sociology) 2016 

59 Ms.  MENUHOLE   SAVI " 2017 

60 Ms.  KISAMZAILE " 2018 

61 Ms.  THEJANEINUO   CHADI " 2019 

62 Ms.  KETHOVINO   HIEKHA " 2020 

63 Ms.  RENCHILO   M.  KIKON       M.Com. 2016 

64 Ms.  KEVISENUO   NANCY   BELHO " 2017 

65 Ms.  LIMANARO " 2018 

66 Mr.  SWARUP  ACHARJEE " 2021 

MASTER OF ARTS 

67 Ms.  YANCHOPENI   LOTHA " 2018 

68 Ms.  SANGERCHILA   OZÜKÜM " 2019 

69 Ms.  AKENYÜ   KHING " 2021 

70 Ms.  IMLIKOKLA   JAMIR M.A.(English) 2016 

71 Ms.  ISATOLI   AYE " 2017 

72 Ms.  LITO   ZHIMOMI " 2019 

73 Ms.  RUTHLA   A.  SANGTAM " 2019 

74 Ms.  PELHOUNEINUO   KIEWHUO " 2020 

75 Ms.  SNEHA  GUPTA " 2021 

76 Ms.  PEKRUSANUO  KIEWHUO " 2021 

77 Ms.  SONIYA KHATUN " 2021 

78 Ms.  TOSHIMENLA   AO M.A. (Linguistics) 2017 

79 Ms.  VIBEITUONUO   MERE " 2018 

80 Ms.  VISANO   MEKRO " 2019 

81 Ms.  HIRAMAYA   THAPA M.A. (Psychology) 2016 

82 Ms.  KEYIHUNGLE   KAURING " 2017 

83 Ms.  SENTIENLA   LONGKUMER " 2019 
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MASTER OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES & RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

84 Ms.  TOLIBO   H.  ACHUMI 
M.Sc. (Ag.) Agril. Chem & Soil 

Science 
2018 

85 Ms.  TEMSUSANGLA   I.  JAMIR " 2019 

86 Ms.  IMLIKOKLA   JAMIR M.Sc. (Ag.) Agril. Economics 2018 

87 Ms.  IMLIBENLA " 2019 

88 Ms.  ZOHMINGMAWII   SAILO M.Sc. (Ag.) Agril. Extension 2018 

89 Ms.  SEPILA   M.  SANGTAM " 2019 

90 Ms.  TOLIKA   SWU " 2019 

91 
Ms.  MALLEPU   S.  LIHHITHA   

REDDY 
" 2020 

92 Ms.  NAOREM   SUSHMA   DEVI M.Sc. (Ag.) L.P.M. 2016 

93 Ms.  NAOREM   DIANA   DEVI " 2017 

94 Ms.  THEJANUO   RIO " 2018 

95 Ms.  HOMSENG  CHOWLU " 2017 

96 Ms.  SHAIK   SHABANA M.Sc. (Ag.) Entomology 2016 

97 Ms.  BAPHYRNAILIN  LYNGDOH 
MAWPHLANG 

" 2017 

98 Ms.  GOPAVARAM   PAVITHRA 
M.Sc. (Ag.) Horticulture (Fruit 

Science) 
2019 

99 Ms.  KUMGHAKALI  SEMA M.Sc. (Ag.)  Horticulture 2018 

100 Ms.  ALEMLA IMCHEN " 2018 

101 Ms.  TIAIENLA M.Sc. (Ag.) Plant Pathology 2019 

102 Ms.  HEMANI  HAJONG " 2020 

103 Ms.  EMIKA   KORDOR   KYNDIAH 
M.Sc. (Ag.) Soil & Water 

Conservation 
2017 

104 Ms.  VIZOLE-Ü   WHUORIE " 2018 

105 Ms.  AIBAPYNSUK   KHONGWAR " 2019 

106 Ms.  SIMA  K.  MARAK " 2020 

MASTER IN PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 

107 Ms.  AZONO   NAKHRO M.Ed. 2019 

108 Ms.  ZUBENI  N.  NGULLIE                                " 2020 

109 Ms.  LIKHYANO   E.  HUMTSOE                                " 2021 
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110 Ms.  TOVIHOLI   Y.  YEPTHOMI M.S.W. 2020 

111 Ms.  NOCHOSENU   SUSAN   KULNU                                " 2016 

112 Mr.  VIZOSÜ   KIKHI                                " 2017 

113 Ms.  VINICA  S.  ACHUMI                                " 2018 

114 Ms.  IMNAYANGLA   JAMIR                                " 2019 

115 Ms.  NEWTOLI   G.  CHISHI                                " 2021 

116 Mr.  PRASENJIT   BHADRA M.B.A. 2017 

BACHELOR OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES, TECHNOLOGY, ARTS, SCIENCE AND 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 

117 Ms.  BIPASHA   DATTA B.Sc. (Ag.) Hons 2017 

118 Ms.  HEMANI   HAJONG " 2018 

119 Ms.  SUDIPTA   SAMANTA " 2020 

120 Ms.  ACHANO   K.  EZUNG " 2021 

121 Ms.  AOLEMLA  IMSONG " 2019 

122 Ms.  MHONBENI   K.  EZUNG B.A. Hons (Economics) 2020 

123 Mr.  KIHIKA  K.  YEPTHO B.A. Hons (Philosophy) 2021 

124 Mr.  MANIKHO B.A. Hons (Pol Science) 2018 

125 Ms.  N. FUCHUMLO  LOTHA B.Sc. Hons (Geology) 2019 

126 Ms.  SABNAM  KHAN B.Sc. Hons (Physics) 2021 

127 Ms. PRIYANKA ROY  B. Tech. (ECE)  2018  

128 Mr. JITENDRA KUMAR  B. Tech. (ECE)  2019  

129 Mr. BIDYUT BIKASH BORAH  B. Tech. (ECE)  2020  

130 Ms.  ABHIGIAL   P.  HENGKONG B.B.A. (General) 2019 

131 Ms.  R. WONCHIBENI   TSANGLAO                             LL.B. 2019 

132 Ms.  ABIGIAL   LOTHA                             LL.B. 2021 

 
 

GRAND TOTAL OF DEGREE CERTIFICATE RECIPIENTS  =  132 (One Hundred and Thirty Two) 
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